SB0023/304430/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 23

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "allowing" in line 3 down through "fair;" in line 5; in line 5, strike "increasing" and substitute "<u>removing the limit on</u>"; and strike beginning with "altering" in line 6 down through "used;" in line 8.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 10 and 12, in each instance, strike the bracket; strike beginning with "ANY" in line 12 down through "FAIR" in line 13; in line 14, strike the first set of brackets; in the same line, strike "(2)"; in line 15, strike "(3)" and substitute "(5)"; in the same line, strike "36"; in the same line, strike the colon; in line 16, strike "(1)"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 17 down through "LOCATED" in line 19; in line 20, strike "(4)" and substitute "(6)"; in line 21, strike "(5)" and substitute "(7)"; and in the same line, strike "36" and substitute "32".